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Glory Olson

From: Brenda Sharpe

Sent: Wednesday, March 18, 2020 6:45 PM

To: Andrew Klocke (klocke@prairiecapital.com); Angela Harse (agharse@cmh.edu); Angela Harse 

(angela.harse@gmail.com); Arif Ahmed, Ph.D. (aahmed.ks@gmail.com); Brenda Sharpe; Danielle Jones 

(danielle.d.jones@gmail.com); Heather Samuel (hsamuel@jccc.edu); Jerrihlyn McGee (jmcgee@kumc.edu); 

Jim Sanders, MD, JD (jesandersmdjd@yahoo.com); Joe Reuben (joereuben@hotmail.com); Katie Ferro 

(katherine.a.ferro@gmail.com); Laura Bond Esq. (lbond@spencerfane.com); Lisa Thurlow, D.D.S. 

(LThurlow@concorde.edu); Lyle Pishny (lpishny@lathropgage.com); Lynette Sparkman-Barnes 

(lsparkmanbarnes@kumc.edu); Todd Pleimann (Todd.pleimann@rubinbrown.com); Tom Handley 

(kansasfsa@yahoo.com); Tracy Smikahl (smikahl@prairiecapital.com); Vicki Hohenstein 

(vhohenstein@towerwealthmanagers.com); Wendy Neal (nealwl31@gmail.com)

Cc: Becky Benak; Carla Gibson; Dawn Downes; Glory Olson; Jo Yun; Mathew Davis; Pattie Mansur

Subject: REACH Board of Directors -- ACTION REQUIRED

Attachments: 1 - REACH Board Meeting Minutes 1.16.20.pdf; 2 - REACH Exec Committee Authority Motion.pdf; 3 - REACH 

2020 Grantmaking Response to COVID Motion 3.18.20.pdf; 4 - REACH Outcome Investment Motion 

3.18.20.pdf; 4 - REACH Outcome Investment Framework 3.18.20.pdf; 5 - REACH Board Election Motion 

3.18.20.pdf; 6 - REACH HCC Grant Motion.pdf; 7 - December 2019 Financials (unaudited).pdf; 7 - January 

2020 Financials.pdf

Importance: High

Dear REACH Board of Directors: 
 
On behalf of Vicki Hohenstein, Board Chair, and in light of the COVID‐19 pandemic, I respectfully request your review and 
approval of all the attached documents and motions, in the form of one email reply. 
 
Because this action is being requested via email, unanimous approval in favor of the proposed action items is required in order 
for the vote to be valid in keeping with Kansas Open Meeting laws.  If the vote is not unanimous, a special meeting of the Board 
of Directors and/or Executive Committee will be required to approve these items. 
 
When responding, please “Reply All” indicating whether you Approve All or Do Not Approve All and each email response will 
be saved and filed along with the minutes of the Board of Director meetings to substantiate your review and approval.  
 
Attached please find the following documents: 

1) Minutes of the January 16, 2020 meeting for approval 
2) Motion to approve ratifying the Executive Committee’s authority to act on behalf of the Board in certain 

circumstances 
3) Motion to approve management’s request for flexibility in allocating grant dollars in order to be responsive to the 

current COVID‐19 pandemic 
4) Motion to approve and supporting framework for the proposed revised 2020‐2021 Outcome Investment Framework 

as part of a 2‐year extension of the current strategic plan (2 documents) 
5) Motion to elect new Board members 
6) Motion to approve grant to HCC as part of Lexington Clinic transition 
7) Unaudited December 2019 and January 2020 Financials for approval (2 documents) 

 
I sincerely appreciate your willingness to review the information in this format in order to allow staff to make the best use of use 
of our time and the Foundation’s resources as we respond to the current crisis and the emerging needs of our grantees and 
community partners.  If you have any questions or comments, please let me or Vicki know and we will be happy to assist. 
 
Best regards, 
Brenda 
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Brenda R. Sharpe | President & CEO 

 
D (913) 322‐6025 | M (913) 568‐8113 | TF (866) 866‐8805 
8131 Metcalf Avenue, Suite 200 
Overland Park, KS  66204 
brenda@reachhealth.org 

     
 
This e‐mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed.  If you 
are not the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e‐mail in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this 
e‐mail and any files attached is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this e‐mail in error, please immediately notify The REACH Healthcare Foundation Inc. 
by telephone at 913‐432‐4196. 
 


